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Whereas:

Whereas:

Whereas:

Whereas:

Therefore:

SB-1052400: Validation of Spring 2010 General Elections Results

The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent

student concerns in all University wide matters;

The Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida’s Student
Government given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are

necessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida;

As provided for by the Student Government Constitution and Title VI, the Spring 2010

General Elections were properly conducted;

Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following
the elections;

Let it be enacted that the Spring 2010 General Elections results be validated as written
below:

O o NOODU D WN R

I S e N T T (T SR
O Lo NOOULDd WN RO

Mark Albright

Shabreene Awkward

Shanna Beech
Ashley Harris
Evan Dent
Steven Bigio
Casey DeViese
Victoria Harris
Anna Rosenthal
Preston Miller
Jose Barrientos
Curt Bender
Sara Burris
Khiresto Salako
Roderick Williams
Becca Humphrey
Jonathan Fader
Dorri Glasser
Nicole Sommers
Curtis Pugh

988
979
965
952
932
926
925
908
893
863
855
855
825
813
809
788
781
775
762
746
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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
- 31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

Daniel Stefanizzi 742

Ryan Bass 733 _
Amanda Moseley 730
Tex Teixeira 725
Garrett Layton 725
Bryce G. Taylor 712
Justin J-bar Barcenas 699
Kelsey Bridges 690
Kyle G. Nelson ‘ 667
Bennett Smith 664
Leah Rae Sylvester 660
Sammi Collins 655
Sarah Hamma 628
Aaron Tillman 628
Joel Versace 623
Danielle Hassan 565
Kyle Groothuis 546
Danielle Weeder ; 523
Brittany Herndon 488
Willie Boykin 481
Shaena Silvestri 469
Thomas Walker 466
Joseph Lentz 419
Meghan Tilger 418
Joanna Hillman 417
Zak Varshovi 405

Graduate Seat
Robert Goossens Jr. 1

Coggin College of Business
Matthew Brockelman : 314
Stefani Ramsoy ' 200

College of Computing, Engineering and Construction
Courtney Warner 124
David Bolt 120

President/Vice-President

Sitou Byll-Cataria/ Giovannie Medina 1627
Tom Blanchard/Laura McGregor ' 1510
Mike Saathoff/Brandon Alanis 479
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CR-09F-2356

Currently Article V Section 7 does not include an
Oath of Office as part of the installation process.
Upon installation, each elected or appointed

official shall take the following Oath of Office: “I

(name of the individual), due hereby affirm to

uphold the office of (title), and to abide by the laws

of the United States of America, the Constitution of

the Student Government of the University of North

Florida, and to represent the student body to the

best of my ability, so help me God.”

yes 2860
no 553
1
2  Therefore: Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Senate, that the 2010
3 Spring General Elections results be validated and made effective immediately.
4
STUDENT SENATE ACTION EXECUTIVE ACTION

Respectfully Submitted: Erica Richey
Introduced by: Erica Richey

Senate Action: 18-0-0

Date:  , 4/7/2000
Mack Volk

.gned,

Macld\Volk, Student Senate President

t it be kno \ n that SB-105-2400 is hereby
VE’{/QED / LINE-ITEM VETOED
i

onthi@,dayofé@/ﬁ\ , V0~

Signed John R. Barnes

//Wwe,/dent Body President
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