

### University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Spring 1-1-2010

# Senate Bill SB-10S-2400 Validation of Spring 2010 General Elections Results

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

### **Suggested Citation**

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-10S-2400 Validation of Spring 2010 General Elections Results" (2010). *Legislation*. 2745.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/2745

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Spring 1-1-2010 All Rights Reserved





# SENATE LEGISLATION SB-10S-2400

1		SB-10S2400: Validation of Spring 2010 General Elections Results					
2 3	Whereas:	The Student Government of the University of North Florida was established to represent student concerns in all University wide matters;					
4 5 6	Whereas:	G	he Student Senate is the legislative body of the University of North Florida's Student overnment given the responsibility of carrying out such legislative acts that are ecessary and proper for the Student Body of the University of North Florida;				
7 8	Whereas:		s provided for by the Student Government Constitution and Title VI, the Spring 2010 eneral Elections were properly conducted;				
9 10	Whereas:	reas: Title VI requires the results of each election be validated at the Senate meeting following the elections;					
11	Therefore:	Therefore: Let it be enacted that the Spring 2010 General Elections results be validated as written below:					
		1	Mark Albright	988			
		2	Shabreene Awkward	979			
		3	Shanna Beech	965			
		4	Ashley Harris	952			
		5	Evan Dent	932			
		6	Steven Bigio	926			
		7	Casey DeViese	925			
		8	Victoria Harris	908			
		9	Anna Rosenthal	893			
		10	Preston Miller	863			
		11	Jose Barrientos	855			
		12	Curt Bender	855			
		13	Sara Burris	825			
		14	Khiresto Salako	813			
		15	Roderick Williams	809			
		16	Becca Humphrey	788			
		17	Jonathan Fader	781			
		18	Dorri Glasser	775			
		19	Nicole Sommers	762			
		20	Curtis Pugh	746			

21	Daniel Stefanizzi	742		
22	Ryan Bass	733		
23	Amanda Moseley	730		
24	Tex Teixeira	725		
25	Garrett Layton	725		
26	Bryce G. Taylor	712		
27	Justin J-bar Barcenas	699		
28	Kelsey Bridges	690		
29	Kyle G. Nelson	667		
30	Bennett Smith	664		
31	Leah Rae Sylvester	660		
32	Sammi Collins	655		
33	Sarah Hamma	628		
34	Aaron Tillman	628		
35	Joel Versace	623		
36	Danielle Hassan	565		
37	Kyle Groothuis	546		
38	Danielle Weeder .	523		
39	Brittany Herndon	488		
40	Willie Boykin	481		
41	Shaena Silvestri	469		
42	Thomas Walker	466		
43	Joseph Lentz	419		
44	Meghan Tilger	418		
45	Joanna Hillman	417		
46	Zak Varshovi	405		
	Graduate Seat			
1	Robert Goossens Jr.	1		
	Coggin College of Business			
1	Matthew Brockelman	314		
2	Stefani Ramsoy	200		
	College of Computing, Engineering and Construction			
1	Courtney Warner	124		
2	David Bolt	120		
	President/Vice-President			
1	Sitou Byll-Cataria/ Giovannie Medina	1627		
2	Tom Blanchard/Laura McGregor 15			
3	Mike Saathoff/Brandon Alanis			

#### CR-09F-2356

Currently Article V Section 7 does not include an Oath of Office as part of the installation process. Upon installation, each elected or appointed official shall take the following Oath of Office: "I (name of the individual), due hereby affirm to uphold the office of (title), and to abide by the laws of the United States of America, the Constitution of the Student Government of the University of North Florida, and to represent the student body to the best of my ability, so help me God."

yes 2860 no 553

2 Therefore: 3

1

Let it be enacted, by the University of North Florida Student Senate, that the 2010 Spring General Elections results be validated and made effective immediately.

**STUDENT SENATE ACTION** 

Respectfully Submitted: Erica Richey									
Introduced by: Erica Richey									
Senate Action: _		18-0-0							
Date:	1	4/7/2010							
.gned,		Mack Volk							

Mack Volk, Student Senate President

EXECUTIVE ACTION

Let it be known that SB-10S-2400 is hereby

PASSED VETOED / LINE-ITEM VETOED

on this day of Amount of John R. Barnes

John Barnes, Student Body President

3of 2